
Westmorland, at Appleby or Kendal, Saturday,
March 23.

Lancashire, at Lancaster, Monday, March 25.
Lancashire, at Preston, Monday, April 1.
Lancashire, at Liverpool, Thesday, April 2.
Cheshire, at Chester and City, Thursday, April 4.

SOUTHERN CIRCUIT.

T. B. Bowen, Esq. Commissioner.
Kent, at Dover, Wednesday, February 13.
At the City of Canterbury, Thursday, February 14.
Kent, at Maidstone, Friday, February 15.
Berkshire, at Reading, Monday, February 18.
Oxfordshire, at Oxford, Wednesday, February 20.
Worcestershire, at Worcester and City, Friday,

February 22.
Herefordshire, at Hereford, Monday, February 25.
Monmouthshire, at Monmouth, Wednesday, Febru-

ary 27. -
Gloucestershire, at Gloucester and City, Friday,

March 1.
At the City of Bristol, Monday, March 4.
Somersetshire, at Bath, Thursday, MarcW.
Somersetshire, at Wells, Friday, March 8.
Devonshire, at Exeter and City, Monday, March 11.
Cornwall, at Bodmin, Thursday, March 14.
Devonshire, at Plymouth, Saturday, March 16.
Dorsetshire, at Dorchester, Monday, March 18.
Wiltshire, at Salisbury., Tuesday, March 19.
Hampshire, at Winchester, Thursday, March 21.
At the Town of Southampton, Saturday, March 23.
•Sussex, at Horsham, Monday, March 25.

MIDLAND CIRCUIT.

W. J. Law, Esq. Commissioner.
Hertfordshire, at Hertford, Thursday, March 7.
Essex, at Chelmsford, Friday, March 8.
Essex, at Colchester, Saturday, March 9.
Suffolk, at Ipswich, Monday, March 11.
Norfolk, at Yarmouth, Wednesday, March 13.
Norfolk, at Norwich and City, Thursday, March 14.
Norfolk, at Lynn, Saturday, March 16.
Northamptonshire, at Peterborough, Monday, March

18.
Leicestershire, at Leicester, Tuesday, March 19.
Shropshire, at Shrewsbury, Thursday, March 21.
Staffordshire, at Stafford, Friday, March 22.
City of Lithfield, Monday, March 25.
Warwickshire, at Birmingham, Tuesday, March 26.
City of Coventry, Wednesday, March 27.
Warwickshire, at Warwick, Thursday, March 28.
Northamptonshire, at Northampton, Saturday,

Marqh 30.
Bedfordshire, at Bedford, Monday, April 1.
Huntingdonshire, at Huntingdon, Tuesday, April 2.
Cambridgeshire, at Ely, Wednesday, April 3.
•Stiffoik, at Bury St. Edmunds, Thursday, April 4.
Cambridgeshire, at Cambridge, Saturday, April 6.
Buckinghamshire, at Aylesbury, Monday, April 8.

Whitehall, December 31, 1832.

The Lord Chancellor has appointed James
Bulckley Watkis, of Manchester, in the county
of Lancaster, Gent, to be a Master Extraordinary
in the High Court of Chancery,

THE Lords Commissioners of His Majesty's
Treasury having certified to the Commis-

sioners for the Reduction of the National Debt, in
pursuance of the Act, 10th Geo. 4th, c. 27, sec. 1,
that the actual Surplus Revenue of the United
Kingdom of Great Britain and Ireland, beyond
the actual Expenditure thereof, for the year ended
lOfch day of October 1832, amounted to the sum of
.€467,391 9s. 7d.j

The Commissioners for the Reduction of the
National Debt hereby give notice, that the sum of
«€ 11(6,847 17s. 4d. (being one fourth part of the
said surplus of ,£467,391 9s. 7d.) will be ap-
plied under the provisions of the said Act, between
the 5th day of January 1833 and the 5th day of
April 1833, to the following purposes, viz:

To the purchase of Exchequer
Bills, made out in pursuance of £. s. d.
the Act, 57th Geo. 3d,, c. 48, 100,000 0 0

To repay the Bank of England, „
per 5th Geo. 4th, c. 45, the
sums ad vane- d by the Bank to
pay the proprietors of £4 per
Cent. Stock, who did not assent
to receive £3 I Os. per Cent.
Stock in lieu thereof, - 4,999 11 5

To be applied to the purchase of
Stock - - - 11,848 5 11

Add Interest receivable on account
of Donations and Bequests, to
be applied to the purchase of
Stock . . .

116,847 17 4

2,943 0 0

£U 9,790 17 4

S. Higham, Comptroller General.

National Debt-Office, January 5, 1833.

NOTICE TO MARINERS.

Trinity-House, Kingston-upon-Hull,
January 3, 1833.

OTICE is hereby given, that, in conformity
with the intention expressed in the advertise-

ment from this House, of the 8th day of November
last, a floating light vessel has been moored off the
south east end of the Bull Sand in the River
Hurnberj and the bright light on board the same
was exhibited from a single lantern, on the evening
of the 1 st instant, and will be continued every night
from sun-set to sun-rise.

This vessel is moored in four and a half fathoms
at low water spring ebbs, about one mile and a half
from the Spurn Point, and about a quarter of a mile
from the shoalest or south east end of the Bull Sand,
with the following compass bearings, viz.

Spurn High Light, N. E. £ E.
. Buoy of the Bull Sand, N. by W, f. W.
The above vessel shews a blue flag during the day

time, and in hazy and dark weather a gong is
sounded. By order,

Wm> Bunney, jun. Secretary.


